

**Bid Tabulation**  
**S. DOWNTOWN ALLEYS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

**Bid Date: June 28th, 2023 1:00PM MST**

Contractor shall furnish and install items as shown on the Drawings or called for in the Specifications. All costs not included in this schedule that are necessary to provide a complete, functional project as depicted in the Drawings and Specifications are to be considered incidental and merged with the costs of other related items. The following is a list of abbreviations for this bid schedule.

LS = Lump Sum	EA = Each	LF = Linear Feet	AC = Acre
SY = Square Yard	SF = Square Foot	CY = Cubic Yard	Ton = Ton

<b>Schedule A - Sewer</b>				<b>Western Municipal Construction of Wyoming</b>	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
A1	Mobilization and Bonds	LS	1	\$207,000.00	\$207,000.00
A2	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes	EA	6	\$7,700.00	\$46,200.00
A3	8" SDR35 PVC Sewer Main	LF	1690	\$150.00	\$253,500.00
A4	8" DR25 PVC Sewer Main	LF	320	\$180.00	\$57,600.00
A5	8" FPVC Trenchless Sewer Replacement	LF	320	\$160.00	\$51,200.00
A6	Insertion and Receiving Pits	LS	1	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00
A7	Reconnect Sanitary Services (Trenchless)	EA	5	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00
A8	Reconnect Sanitary Sewer Services	EA	45	\$1,700.00	\$76,500.00
A9	Connect to Existing Sewer Main	EA	6	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00
A10	Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole	EA	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
A11	Controlled Density Flow Fill	CY	30	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
A12	Foundation Material	CY	215	\$120.00	\$25,800.00
A13	Select Backfill	CY	475	\$110.00	\$52,250.00
A14	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
A15	Force Account	FA	15000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
<b>Subtotal - Bid Schedule A</b>					<b>\$854,350.00</b>

<b>Schedule B - Water</b>				<b>Western Municipal Construction of Wyoming</b>	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
B1	Mobilization and Bonds	LS	1	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00

B2	6" DR18 C900 PVC Water Main	LF	220	\$130.00	\$28,600.00
B3	6" Ductile Iron Fittings	EA	6	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00
B4	1" Water Services	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
B5	1.5" Water Services	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
B6	6" Fire Line Assembly	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
B7	Connect to Existing Water	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
B8	Controlled Density Flow Fill	CY	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
B9	Foundation Material	CY	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
B10	Select Backfill	CY	150	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
B11	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
B12	Force Account	FA	15000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
<b>Subtotal - Bid Schedule B</b>					<b>\$120,100.00</b>

Schedule C - Asphalt and Concrete			Western Municipal Construction of Wyoming		
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
C1	Mobilization and Bonds	LS	1	\$58,100.00	\$58,100.00
C2	Alley Apron/Approaches	SY	100	\$310.00	\$31,000.00
C3	Crushed Limestone Grading "W" Base Course	SY	1100	\$45.00	\$49,500.00
C4	Subgrade Repair	CY	250	\$42.00	\$10,500.00
C5	3' Wide Valley Gutters	SY	500	\$210.00	\$105,000.00
C6	Geotextile Fabric	SY	3700	\$11.00	\$40,700.00
C7	4" Asphlat with 8" Grading "W" Base Course	SY	3180	\$140.00	\$445,200.00
C8	8" Asphalt with 12" Grading "W" Base Course (Trench Patch)	SY	105	\$370.00	\$38,850.00
C9	Concrete Collar and Manhole Adjustment (Existing Manholes)	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
C10	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
C11	Force Account	FA	25000	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
<b>Subtotal - Bid Schedule C</b>					<b>\$816,150.00</b>

<b>Subtotal Schedule A</b>	<b>\$854,350.00</b>
<b>Subtotal Schedule B</b>	<b>\$120,100.00</b>
<b>Subtotal Schedule C</b>	<b>\$816,150.00</b>
<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$1,790,600.00</b>